WAN Transaction – refer disclaimer

 Seven Group Holdings to become Seven West Media’s largest shareholder with 29.6% of
Seven West Media shares and $250m Seven West Media Convertible Preference Shares
(CPS).

 Largest shareholder in Australia’s leading diversified media business, with interests spanning
print, radio, FTA TV and new media

 Simplification of SGH corporate structure, providing shareholders with improved visibility to
SGH’s media interests

 Enhanced liquidity and scale of the merged entity, which should position the merged group
well within the S&P/ASX100

 CPS securities create an opportunity for SGH to move towards a stronger strategic holding
in the merged group, and are structured on favourable terms

 Recognition of the market value of Seven Media Group at an attractive premium to Seven
Group Holdings’ current book value for Seven Media Group of approximately $600 million

Outlook & Subsequent Events

31 DEC 2010 HALF YEAR RESULTS
Presentation 21 February 2011

Slide 33.

$m
As at

31 Dec 2010
Estimated Pro-Forma

Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Balance Sheet

Trade and other receivables 366.3 366.3
Inventories 742.1 742.1
Intangible assets 545.0 545.0
Investments/Loans 1 2,470.7 220.0 2,690.7
Fixed assets 265.3 265.3
Trade and other payables (460.0) (460.0)
Provisions (70.0) (70.0)
Net Tax Assets / (Liabilities) 2 (448.7) (30.0) (478.7)
Deferred revenue (67.5) (67.5)
Derivative financial instruments (86.4) (86.4)
Net Cash / (Debt) 3 (438.2) (132.0) (570.2)
Total Shareholders Equity 2,818.6 58.0 2,876.6

2. Estimated deferred tax impact of transaction.
3. Acquisition funding.
Note - final numbers may be impacted by underlying changes in WAN share price.

1. Net increase in investments. Pro-forma adjustment represents net increase in WAN investment and disposal
   of SMG investment only (including impact of related accounting deferrals).

Pro-Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Based on proposed transaction announced 21 February 2011)

31 DEC 2010 HALF YEAR RESULTS
Presentation 21 February 2011

Slide 34.

Consolidated Investment Listing (not audited, refer disclaimer)

Total Group – Pro-Forma